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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A001807384 JHILIK  PAL Female No  1 1 UR  12  383.00  92.00  100.00  98.00  93.00  384.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768326 ARATI  GORAI Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  5  369.00  94.00  98.00  95.00  94.00  300.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097661 ARABINDA  SUTRADHAR Male No  3 3 UR  1  350.00  93.00  93.00  93.00  87.00  316.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598168 PUPU  MAJI Female No  4  1 4 SC  6  347.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  87.00  333.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814606 TANUSHRI  MONDAL Female No  5  2 5 SC  11  339.00  97.00  97.00  88.00  82.00  293.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000040863 SANDIP  GOPE Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  5  338.00  94.00  94.00  86.00  81.00  238.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705013 MUSKAN  KHATOON Female No  7 7 UR  3  336.00  0.00  89.00  88.00  85.00  248.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276561 DEEP  MODAK Male No  8  3 8 OBC-B  12  331.00  0.00  90.00  85.00  79.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395897 SWATI  BOSE Female No  9 9 UR  5  325.00  90.00  90.00  85.00  80.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000768857 SABIYA  TAHSIN Female No  10 10 UR  5  324.00  90.00  90.00  80.00  78.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119298 SUSMITA  PATRA Female No  11 11 UR  7  323.00  91.00  91.00  84.00  82.00  250.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746392 PRITAM  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  13  316.00  0.00  85.00  84.00  80.00  276.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939318 SUPRIYA  PAL Female No  13 13 UR  1  311.00  0.00  87.00  81.00  76.00  289.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429152 BIKRAM  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  4  310.00  85.00  85.00  76.00  76.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710335 SUBIR  GOSWAMI Male No  15 15 UR  5  308.00  92.00  92.00  84.00  82.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607361 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  16  3 16 SC  6  308.00  90.00  90.00  80.00  70.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145962 DIYA  MANDAL Female No  17  4 17 OBC-B  1  307.00  71.00  90.00  78.00  74.00  347.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517803 ANJALI  MONDAL Female No  18  4 18 SC  10  306.00  70.00  93.00  75.00  70.00  171.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000006964 GOURAV  BAURI Male No  19  5 19 SC  3  300.00  85.00  87.00  85.00  71.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069743 MARSHAL JYOTI HANSDA Male No  20  1 20 ST  14  298.00  86.00  86.00  73.00  73.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519374 AMBIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  21 21 UR  8  297.00  75.00  92.00  80.00  78.00  273.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805309 DISHA  PAL Female No  22  5 22 OBC-B  8  292.00  80.00  91.00  80.00  71.00  210.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477218 MARSHAL  MURMU Male No  23  2 23 ST  7  289.00  0.00  85.00  72.00  70.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732089 JAGANNATH  MONDAL Male No  24 24 UR  4  284.00  61.00  88.00  72.00  66.00  203.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694502 TRISHA  BOURI Female No  25  6 25 SC  8  283.00  73.00  80.00  73.00  70.00  258.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123572 SANJOY  RUIDAS Male No  26  7 26 SC  4  283.00  0.00  74.00  71.00  70.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310612 MUNMUN  KORA Female No  27  3 27 ST  8  282.00  73.00  73.00  73.00  68.00  265.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002390024 ATANU  GOPE Male No  28 28 UR  25  282.00  0.00  71.00  71.00  70.00  283.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000480803 ANGSHUMAN  PAL Male No  29 29 UR  3  281.00  71.00  72.00  71.00  70.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725403 RIJUYANA  KHATUN Female No  30 30 UR  7  280.00  61.00  82.00  70.00  70.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631367 ANKITA  BHOWMICK Female No  31 31 UR  7  279.00  64.00  78.00  76.00  64.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130032 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  32  6 32 OBC-B  5  278.00  66.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953952 ASTAMA  MAJI Female No  33  7 33 OBC-B  8  278.00  44.00  82.00  70.00  66.00  203.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833341 ANIKET  RAKSHIT Male No  34 34 UR  2  278.00  0.00  90.00  82.00  68.00  385.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162649 TANUSHREE  CHELL Female No  35  8 35 OBC-B  8  277.00  73.00  77.00  73.00  70.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994598 MD  SAMIR Male No  36 36 UR  5  276.00  0.00  80.00  71.00  64.00  202.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001414281 MAYNA  MONDAL Female No  37 37 UR  4  275.00  85.00  85.00  70.00  66.00  315.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670363 PADMA  DEY Female No  38  9 38 OBC-B  5  273.00  65.00  76.00  67.00  67.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261440 ALORUPA  NAYAK Female No  39 39 UR  3  273.00  65.00  73.00  68.00  67.00  197.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383456 PRATIBHA  PATAR Female No  40  10 40 OBC-B  7  271.00  76.00  76.00  66.00  65.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637592 LAKSHMI  BHUI Female No  41 41 UR  6  270.00  81.00  81.00  70.00  68.00  158.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296569 SIRJAN  KISKU Male No  42  4 42 ST  3  270.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  274.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000834331 MAMONI  GHOSH Female No  43  11 43 OBC-B  6  270.00  65.00  80.00  70.00  65.00  291.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325752 ARCHANA  HEMBRAM Female No  44  5 44 ST  24  267.00  0.00  85.00  67.00  58.00  230.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973318 ANIKET  BHANDARY Male No  45  12 45 OBC-B  1  265.00  80.00  80.00  65.00  62.00  167.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000135960 MALLIKA  MONDAL Female No  46  13 46 OBC-B  4  265.00  76.00  76.00  68.00  64.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684215 SILPI  MONDAL Female No  47  8 47 SC  4  265.00  73.00  78.00  73.00  58.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557188 ADITYA  YADAV Male No  48 48 UR  4  265.00  0.00  80.00  68.00  66.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326210 MUJASSUM  NISHA Female No  49 49 UR  5  265.00  0.00  70.00  66.00  66.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123151 AVIJIT  BAUL Male No  50 50 UR  2  263.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  66.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418358 KARUNAMOY  MAJI Male No  51  9 51 SC  12  263.00  63.00  67.00  67.00  66.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868911 UTTARA  BOXI Female No  52 52 UR  8  261.00  74.00  74.00  66.00  61.00  277.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589981 BRISTI  KABIRAJ Female No  53 53 UR  4  254.00  66.00  66.00  65.00  63.00  161.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776507 SUMITA  MANDI Female No  54  6 54 ST  2  254.00  44.00  81.00  63.00  60.00  195.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000891124 PURBA  BOXI Female No  55 55 UR  4  253.00  66.00  70.00  66.00  60.00  267.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006624 SOMNATH  RUIDAS Male No  56  10 56 SC  4  253.00  0.00  66.00  65.00  64.00  179.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609478 ASHISH  GOPE Male No  57  14 57 OBC-B  1  252.00  76.00  76.00  60.00  60.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441315 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  58  11 58 SC  20  252.00  0.00  73.00  68.00  59.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028643 PURBA  MANDI Female No  59  7 59 ST  1  251.00  64.00  80.00  64.00  63.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906684 SOURAV KUMAR 

BURNWAL

Male No  60 60 UR  9  241.00  0.00  72.00  70.00  58.00  202.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854425 SUBHASHISH  GHOSH Male No  61 61 UR  9  240.00  45.00  76.00  64.00  53.00  114.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202085 ANKIT KUMAR NONIA Male No  62 62 UR  13  240.00  0.00  69.00  68.00  52.00  230.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662767 SHIPRA  PAUL Female No  63 63 UR  3  239.00  70.00  70.00  60.00  55.00  223.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001249564 NILOFAR  NAAZ Female No  64 64 UR  9  239.00  0.00  78.00  62.00  58.00  166.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229241 TAPADYUTI  DUTTA Male No  65 65 UR  9  238.00  0.00  70.00  62.00  55.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617710 DIPA  BAURI Female No  66  12 66 SC  2  235.00  58.00  76.00  65.00  58.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903852 SANCHITA  MONDAL Female No  67  13 67 SC  9  234.00  53.00  81.00  53.00  50.00  173.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252077 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  68  15 68 OBC-B  8  233.00  68.00  68.00  60.00  55.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303661 KOYEL  SINGH Female No  69 69 UR  5  232.00  0.00  68.00  68.00  52.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725797 USHA RANI GORAI Female No  70 70 UR  1  232.00  0.00  66.00  58.00  57.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268625 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  71  14 71 SC  8  232.00  0.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725240 SANCHITA  RANA Female No  72 72 UR  1  232.00  0.00  62.00  60.00  57.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002350560 AYUSH  THAKUR Male No  73 73 UR  2  227.00  63.00  63.00  58.00  56.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922954 NEHA  PARWEEN Female No  74 74 UR  1  227.00  63.00  63.00  58.00  53.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149023 SOURAV  RUIDAS Male No  75  15 75 SC  4  227.00  0.00  61.00  57.00  56.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011081 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  76  16 76 OBC-B  1  225.00  48.00  68.00  58.00  51.00  240.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128325 MUSKAN  KUMARI Female No  77 77 UR  1  224.00  0.00  61.00  56.00  54.00  177.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000636529 PURNIMA  DUTTA Female No  78 78 UR  6  223.00  66.00  66.00  64.00  50.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238922 TIYA  DHARA Female No  79  16 79 SC  11  221.00  61.00  61.00  56.00  54.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077082 SALONI  HEMBRAM Female No  80  8 80 ST  2  220.00  63.00  63.00  55.00  54.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276701 SUJAY  DUTTA Male No  81  17 81 OBC-B  12  217.00  48.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A001715716 SOHAM  MANDI Male No  82 82 UR  4  217.00  0.00  57.00  57.00  52.00  265.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805603 RIYA  PARAMANIK Female No  83 83 UR  2  215.00  42.00  81.00  47.00  44.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520948 PRATIMA  DOME Female No  84  17 84 SC  6  213.00  65.00  65.00  51.00  50.00  160.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655566 KAILASH  MONDAL Male No  85 85 UR  3  206.00  50.00  60.00  51.00  50.00  128.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439407 RIMPA  MUKHERJEE Female No  86 86 UR  3  206.00  50.00  56.00  55.00  50.00  156.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775719 BEAUTY  GHOSH Female No  87  18 87 OBC-B  2  206.00  44.00  57.00  55.00  48.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756108 TANDRA  MODAK Female No  88 88 UR  2  204.00  44.00  66.00  54.00  50.00  120.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437940 AAYAN  AKHTER Male No  89  19 89 OBC-B  2  202.00  0.00  54.00  54.00  50.00  172.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909763 RIYA  MAJI Female No  90 90 UR  10  200.00  55.00  55.00  53.00  48.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002183931 ADITYA SINGH YADAV Male No  91 91 UR  17  200.00  0.00  63.00  57.00  52.00  247.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614181 ADITYA  PANDEY Male No  92 92 UR  2  199.00  0.00  54.00  51.00  50.00  163.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070536 RAJU  GOSWAMI Male No  93 93 UR  3  198.00  0.00  66.00  57.00  47.00  209.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302570 CHUMKI  CHOWDHURY Female No  94  20 94 OBC-B  8  197.00  47.00  56.00  50.00  47.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729276 AJAY  MURMU Male No  95  9 95 ST  5  196.00  56.00  56.00  51.00  47.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738174 RANI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  96 96 UR  4  196.00  0.00  65.00  47.00  42.00  104.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295338 CHINTA  GHOSH Female No  97  21 97 OBC-B  8  195.00  44.00  63.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843255 KISHAN  KORA Male No  98 98 UR  5  193.00  44.00  60.00  45.00  44.00  178.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318909 CHIRANTAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  99 99 UR  6  192.00  44.00  60.00  47.00  44.00  160.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002150192 BIKASH  SINGHA Male No  100  18 100 SC  13  183.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  187.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284522 ANITA  HANSDA Female No  101  10 101 ST  8  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383120 DEV  MARANDI Male No  102 102 UR  17  183.00  0.00  48.00  47.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368839 BIKRAM  MAJHI Male No  103 103 UR  1  180.00  0.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  147.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A000768326 ARATI  GORAI Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  5  369.00  94.00  98.00  95.00  94.00  300.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000040863 SANDIP  GOPE Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  5  338.00  94.00  94.00  86.00  81.00  238.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276561 DEEP  MODAK Male No  8  3 3 OBC-B  12  331.00  0.00  90.00  85.00  79.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145962 DIYA  MANDAL Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  1  307.00  71.00  90.00  78.00  74.00  347.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805309 DISHA  PAL Female No  22  5 5 OBC-B  8  292.00  80.00  91.00  80.00  71.00  210.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130032 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  32  6 6 OBC-B  5  278.00  66.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953952 ASTAMA  MAJI Female No  33  7 7 OBC-B  8  278.00  44.00  82.00  70.00  66.00  203.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162649 TANUSHREE  CHELL Female No  35  8 8 OBC-B  8  277.00  73.00  77.00  73.00  70.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670363 PADMA  DEY Female No  38  9 9 OBC-B  5  273.00  65.00  76.00  67.00  67.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000383456 PRATIBHA  PATAR Female No  40  10 10 OBC-B  7  271.00  76.00  76.00  66.00  65.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000834331 MAMONI  GHOSH Female No  43  11 11 OBC-B  6  270.00  65.00  80.00  70.00  65.00  291.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973318 ANIKET  BHANDARY Male No  45  12 12 OBC-B  1  265.00  80.00  80.00  65.00  62.00  167.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135960 MALLIKA  MONDAL Female No  46  13 13 OBC-B  4  265.00  76.00  76.00  68.00  64.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609478 ASHISH  GOPE Male No  57  14 14 OBC-B  1  252.00  76.00  76.00  60.00  60.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252077 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  68  15 15 OBC-B  8  233.00  68.00  68.00  60.00  55.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011081 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  76  16 16 OBC-B  1  225.00  48.00  68.00  58.00  51.00  240.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276701 SUJAY  DUTTA Male No  81  17 17 OBC-B  12  217.00  48.00  60.00  55.00  54.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775719 BEAUTY  GHOSH Female No  87  18 18 OBC-B  2  206.00  44.00  57.00  55.00  48.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000437940 AAYAN  AKHTER Male No  89  19 19 OBC-B  2  202.00  0.00  54.00  54.00  50.00  172.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302570 CHUMKI  CHOWDHURY Female No  94  20 20 OBC-B  8  197.00  47.00  56.00  50.00  47.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295338 CHINTA  GHOSH Female No  97  21 21 OBC-B  8  195.00  44.00  63.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule7
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Rule8
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Rule9

A000598168 PUPU  MAJI Female No  4  1 1 SC  6  347.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  87.00  333.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814606 TANUSHRI  MONDAL Female No  5  2 2 SC  11  339.00  97.00  97.00  88.00  82.00  293.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607361 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  16  3 3 SC  6  308.00  90.00  90.00  80.00  70.00  237.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517803 ANJALI  MONDAL Female No  18  4 4 SC  10  306.00  70.00  93.00  75.00  70.00  171.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006964 GOURAV  BAURI Male No  19  5 5 SC  3  300.00  85.00  87.00  85.00  71.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694502 TRISHA  BOURI Female No  25  6 6 SC  8  283.00  73.00  80.00  73.00  70.00  258.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123572 SANJOY  RUIDAS Male No  26  7 7 SC  4  283.00  0.00  74.00  71.00  70.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684215 SILPI  MONDAL Female No  47  8 8 SC  4  265.00  73.00  78.00  73.00  58.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418358 KARUNAMOY  MAJI Male No  51  9 9 SC  12  263.00  63.00  67.00  67.00  66.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001006624 SOMNATH  RUIDAS Male No  56  10 10 SC  4  253.00  0.00  66.00  65.00  64.00  179.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441315 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  58  11 11 SC  20  252.00  0.00  73.00  68.00  59.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617710 DIPA  BAURI Female No  66  12 12 SC  2  235.00  58.00  76.00  65.00  58.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903852 SANCHITA  MONDAL Female No  67  13 13 SC  9  234.00  53.00  81.00  53.00  50.00  173.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268625 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  71  14 14 SC  8  232.00  0.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149023 SOURAV  RUIDAS Male No  75  15 15 SC  4  227.00  0.00  61.00  57.00  56.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238922 TIYA  DHARA Female No  79  16 16 SC  11  221.00  61.00  61.00  56.00  54.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520948 PRATIMA  DOME Female No  84  17 17 SC  6  213.00  65.00  65.00  51.00  50.00  160.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150192 BIKASH  SINGHA Male No  100  18 18 SC  13  183.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  187.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001069743 MARSHAL JYOTI HANSDA Male No  20  1 1 ST  14  298.00  86.00  86.00  73.00  73.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477218 MARSHAL  MURMU Male No  23  2 2 ST  7  289.00  0.00  85.00  72.00  70.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310612 MUNMUN  KORA Female No  27  3 3 ST  8  282.00  73.00  73.00  73.00  68.00  265.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296569 SIRJAN  KISKU Male No  42  4 4 ST  3  270.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  274.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325752 ARCHANA  HEMBRAM Female No  44  5 5 ST  24  267.00  0.00  85.00  67.00  58.00  230.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776507 SUMITA  MANDI Female No  54  6 6 ST  2  254.00  44.00  81.00  63.00  60.00  195.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028643 PURBA  MANDI Female No  59  7 7 ST  1  251.00  64.00  80.00  64.00  63.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077082 SALONI  HEMBRAM Female No  80  8 8 ST  2  220.00  63.00  63.00  55.00  54.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729276 AJAY  MURMU Male No  95  9 9 ST  5  196.00  56.00  56.00  51.00  47.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002284522 ANITA  HANSDA Female No  101  10 10 ST  8  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


